LTC2912
1
2912fb
For more information www.linear.com/LTC2912
TYPICAL APPLICATION
FEATURES
APPLICATIONS
DESCRIPTION

2912fb
For more information www.linear.com/LTC2912
PACKAGE/ORDER INFORMATION
ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS
Terminal Voltages
 VCC (Note 3) ............................................. –0.3V to 6V
 OV, UV, OV ............................................. –0.3V to 16V
 TMR ..........................................–0.3V to (VCC + 0.3V)
 VH, VL, LATCH, DIS ...............................–0.3V to 7.5V
Terminal Currents
 IVCC ....................................................................10mA
 IUV, IOV, IOV ........................................................10mA
(Note 1)
Operating Temperature Range
 LTC2912C ................................................ 0°C to 70°C
 LTC2912I .............................................–40°C to 85°C
 LTC2912H .......................................... –40°C to 125°C
Storage Temperature Range
 TSOT .................................................. –65°C to 125°C
 DFN .................................................... –65°C to 150°C
Lead Temperature (Soldering, 10 sec)
 TSOT ................................................................. 300°C
LTC2912‑1 LTC2912‑1
LATCH 1
UV 2
OV 3
GND 4

2912fb
For more information www.linear.com/LTC2912
ORDER INFORMATION
Lead Free Finish
TAPE AND REEL (MINI) TAPE AND REEL PART MARKING* PACKAGE DESCRIPTION TEMPERATURE RANGE
LTC2912CTS8‑1#TRMPBF LTC2912CTS8‑1#TRPBF LTCJW 8‑Lead Plastic TSOT‑23 0°C to 70°C
LTC2912ITS8‑1#TRMPBF LTC2912ITS8‑1#TRPBF LTCJW 8‑Lead Plastic TSOT‑23 –40°C to 85°C
LTC2912HTS8‑1#TRMPBF LTC2912HTS8‑1#TRPBF LTCJW 8‑Lead Plastic TSOT‑23 –40°C to 125°C
LTC2912CDDB‑1#TRMPBF LTC2912CDDB‑1#TRPBF LCJZ 8‑Lead (3mm × 2mm) Plastic DFN 0°C to 70°C
LTC2912IDDB‑1#TRMPBF LTC2912IDDB‑1#TRPBF LCJZ 8‑Lead (3mm × 2mm) Plastic DFN –40°C to 85°C
LTC2912HDDB‑1#TRMPBF LTC2912HDDB‑1#TRPBF LCJZ 8‑Lead (3mm × 2mm) Plastic DFN –40°C to 125°C
LTC2912CTS8‑2#TRMPBF LTC2912CTS8‑2#TRPBF LTCJX 8‑Lead Plastic TSOT‑23 0°C to 70°C
LTC2912ITS8‑2#TRMPBF LTC2912ITS8‑2#TRPBF LTCJX 8‑Lead Plastic TSOT‑23 –40°C to 85°C
LTC2912HTS8‑2#TRMPBF LTC2912HTS8‑2#TRPBF LTCJX 8‑Lead Plastic TSOT‑23 –40°C to 125°C
LTC2912CDDB‑2#TRMPBF LTC2912CDDB‑2#TRPBF LCKB 8‑Lead (3mm × 2mm) Plastic DFN 0°C to 70°C